PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI115347

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michael E. Landry	02/23/2004
Larry T. Khoo	03/26/2004
Erik J. Wagner	02/18/2004
Charles R. Forton	02/19/2004
Robert J. Jones	02/18/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Spinal Concepts, Inc.
Street Address:	5301 Riata Park Court
Internal Address:	Bldg. F
City:	Austin
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78727

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14603677
Application Number:	13944205
Application Number:	13289503
Application Number:	11764642

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3038630223

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3038639700

Email: cjacquet@sheridanross.com **Correspondent Name:** Ms. Christine Marie Jacquet

Address Line 1: 1560 broadway Address Line 2: suite 1200

Address Line 4: denver, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PatApp 14603677
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christine Jacquet

PATENT REEL: 066876 FRAME: 0507 508455133

SIGNATURE:	Christine Jacquet	
DATE SIGNED:	03/22/2024	
Total Attachments: 6		
source=14603677-Assignment-Inv-to-Spinal-Concepts-Inc#page1.tif		
source=14603677-Assignment-Inv-to-Spinal-Concepts-Inc#page2.tif		
source=14603677-Assignment-Inv-to-Spinal-Concepts-Inc#page3.tif		
source=14603677-Assignment-Inv-to-Spinal-Concepts-Inc#page4.tif		
source=14603677-Assignment-Inv-to-Spinal-Concepts-Inc#page5.tif		

source=14603677-Assignment-Inv-to-Spinal-Concepts-Inc#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 066876 FRAME: 0508

かりんし RE	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Please	
Name of conveying parties:	102714063 2. Name and address of receiving party:
Michael E. Landry Larry T. Khoo Erik J. Wagner Charles R. Forton Robert J. Jones MAR 3 1 2004 5	Name:Spinal Concepts, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address:S301 Riata Park Court, Bldg F
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	
	City Austin State Texas ZIP 78727 Additional names & addresses attached? Yes No
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	
Execution Date: March 26, 2004	
Application number: If this document is being filed together with a new application, the filing data. A. Patent Application No. 10/697,793 filed October 30, 2003 and entitled SPINAL STABILIZATION SYSTEMS AND METHODS.	
Additional numbers att	ached? L_Yes L_Y No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Eric B. Meyertons Meyertons, Hood, Kivlin, Kowert & Goetzel, P.C. P.O. Box 398 Austin, TX 78767-0398	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and Signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true as	ad correct and any mached copy is a true copy of the original document.
Eric B. Meyertons Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 34,876	Signature Date
OMB No. 0651-011 (exp.4/94)	otal number of sheets (including cover sheet, attachments, and documents):6
6/05/2004 GTON11 \00000080 501505 10697793	
FC:A021 AAN ON BO	

PATENT

REEL: 066876 FRAME: 0509

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, does hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to Spinal Concepts, Inc. (the "Assignee"), having a place of business at 5301 Riata Park Court, Bldg F, Austin, Texas 78727 the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 10/697,793 filed on October 30, 2003, and is entitled "SPINAL STABILIZATION SYSTEMS AND METHODS", such application and all nonprovisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT that, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements and for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

Page 1

(Signature)	Mich Ih	
Name:	Michael F. Landry	

Date: _ Z-Z3-09

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this 25 day of 2004, personally appeared Michael E. Landry, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledge to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

MICHELLE RENEE CONNER
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
December 17, 2007

Notary or Consular Officer

[SEAL]

(Signature)
Name: Larry T. Moo

Date: 3/26/2604

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day of March, 2004, personally appeared Larry T. Khoo, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledge to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Notary or Consular Officer

[SEAL]



(Signature)	IL.	Ufr	Date:
Name:	Erik J. Wagner		

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day of day o

[SEAL]



Mille Consular Officer

(Signature) .
Name:

Charles R. Forton

Date: 2 - 19 - 04

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day of HOYUUL, 2004, personally appeared Charles R. Forton, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledge to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

[SEAL]



Notary or Consular Officer

Page 4

(Signature)
Name: Robert J. Jones

Date: 02.18.04

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this 10 day of 2007 MAY 1, 2004, personally appeared Robert J. Jones, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledge to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

[SEAL]



Motary or Consular Officer

ERIC B. MEYERTONS MEYERTONS, HOOD, KIVLIN, KOWERT & GOETZEL, P.C. P.O. BOX 398 AUSTIN, TX 78767-0398

Page 5